
9010000 COURSE AGGREGATE 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Jason Russell 
414- 

jason.russell@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (5-30-17, Internal) 
1 What does this (highlighted text) mean?  
 

 
 
Response: Thank you. Subsection 901-1.2 details the requirements for deleterious materials in 
RCA. In addition the inclusion of the term “clean” is a parenthetical reference to FDEP’s Rule 
62 701.200 (15) “Clean debris” means any solid waste that is virtually inert, is not a pollution 
threat to ground water or surface waters, is not a fire hazard, and is likely to retain its physical 
and chemical structure under expected conditions of disposal or use. The term includes brick, 
glass, ceramics, and uncontaminated concrete including embedded pipe or steel. 
 
From Section 901-1.2: 
 

 
 
No change made. 
 
2. Should Section 911 be referenced? 
 
Response: I didn’t find the need. 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Juan Castellanos 
414- 

juan.castellanos@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (5-30-17, Internal) 
1. Why deleting the FM procedure # in 901-2.4?  You are keeping it everywhere else. 
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Response: Agree to include. 
Change made, 
 
2. 901-5 second paragraph: Saying “applicable Specifications” is not specific enough.  What 
sections in particular are you thinking about?  346, 400 and 350? Will 347 be applicable? 
 
Response: Will cite 346. 
Change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Rich Hewitt 
386-943-5305 

richard.hewitt@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (5-30-17, Internal) 
I have no comments on any of the fundamental changes.   
However, I do have an editorial comment. In 901-2.1, I’d leave the text as 95 lb/ft3 as the Style 
Guide for Specs (see partial screenshot below) permits abbreviations in the text when the 
abbreviation is preceded by a number. That will make it consistent with other Specs (160, 200, 
288, and other locations within 901 where lb/ft3 is used in the text when preceded by a number. 
If there isn’t a number then you have to write it out in the text, but in this case there is a number, 
so I’d recommend using the abbreviation. 
 

 
 
Response: The Style Guide also states to spell out “per” when used in text; the “/” is to be used 
only in figures and tables. Sections mentioned will be updated as an administrative change to 
spell out the abbreviations. 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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